NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING AND AGENDA
OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
CITY OF CUSHING, OKLAHOMA
October 21, 2024
7:00 PM CUSHING CITY HALL
100 JUDY ADAMS BLVD.

THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS, CONSIDER, AND VOTE ON ANY (TEM LISTED ON AGENDA IN ANY ORDER.

1. Call to Order
a. Roll Call
b. Declaration of Quorum
¢. Pledge of Allegiance

2. Public Input and Unscheduled Personal Appearances
Citizens wishing to participate in Public Input may either email comments to acm
citymanager@cityofcushing.org by 12:00 pm (noon) on October 21 2024, or if desiring to make in-person
comments, sign up to do so by 4:00 pm on the day of the meeting, in the City Manager's office. Only one
type of public comment will be aliowed per person. Written comments received by the deadline and
conforming to the rules will be read into the record. All comments are limited to three (3) minutes in
length and must be about a current agenda item. Comments must also meet the rules of decorum (no
personal attacks, foul language, disruptive behavior, etc.) Commentars must include their full name,
address, and the agenda item being addressed on their email or sign-up form. The purpose of the
agenda is to provide citizens an opportunity to comment on agenda items. Commissioners and staff will
not engage in discussion or offer input during this part of the agenda. Responses to comments, if any,
will occur under the appropriate agenda item or in follow-up communication.

=
3. Consent Agenda 3

a. Approve claims and payroll totaling: $1,127,305.06

b. Approve minutes: September 16, 2024 (Regular)

September 30, 2024 (Special Joint Meeting)

c.. Budget Amendment: Amend FY/2024/2025 General Fund, and Airport Fund and
CHA Fund Budgets.

d. Budget Amendment: Amend FY 2024/2025 General Fund and Fire Department
Budgets for Fire Department Grant.

e. Authorize the purchase of aviation fuef and expend up to $60,000.00.

f. Authorize the purchase of no-lead fuel and diesel fuel and expend up to $30,000.00.

g. Approve payment to Oklahoma Municipal Management Services in the amount of
$4,800.00 for payment of Invoice No. 18461 for inspection services.

h. Approve payment to J-Lee Enterprises in the amount of $39,806.10 for payment app
#4 for the Cushing Municipal Airport fence and entrance project.

i.  Authorize the Interim City Manager to issue a purchase order to ESO Solutions, Inc.
in the amount of $7,567.32 for the annual renewal of EHR software for the Fire
Department and to authorize payment.

j- Approve write off of Fire Department miscellaneous accounts totaling $9,000.00 and
ambulance accounts totaling $94,325.42.

k. Authorize the Interim City Manager to issue a purchase order to Napa Auto Parts in
an amount up to $8,832.86 for the purchase of parts to repair the Fire Department
Truck 1 brake system and to authorize payment.



Authorize the Interim City Manager to issue a purchase order to Holt Truck Centers in
an amount up to $6,000.00 for the repair of Unit S-3 for the street department and to
authorize payment.

m. Statement of cash and investments as of September 30, 2024,

4. Items Removed from Consent Agenda

5. General Business

a.
b.
C.

d.

Authorize and direct the Chairman, Board of Commissioners/Trustees, to execute an
employment agreement for the position of City Manager with Ryan Ochsner.
Discussion and action on a five-year review for a conditional use permit issued on
property located at 805 N Noble.

Discussion and action on a five-year review for a conditional use permit issued on
property located at 703 E Bressy.

Discussion and action on a five-year review for a conditional use permit issued on
property located at 1701 S Harmony.

6. Resolutions

a.

RESOLUTION NO. 15-2024: A Resolution amending rules and regulations for the
Cushing Municipal Airport; repealing rules in conflict; and setting an effective date.

7. Executive Session

b.

Executive Session pursuant to 25 O.S. § 307 (B) (1) Discussion of the employment,
hiring, appointment, promotion, demotion, disciplining or resignation of City Manager.
Executive Session pursuant to 25 O.S. § 307 (B) (4) Confidential communications
between a public body and its attorney concerning a pending investigation, claim, or
action of the public body, with the advice of its attorney, determines that disclosure
will seriously impair the ability of the public body to process the claim or conduct a
pending investigation, litigation, or proceeding in the public interest.

8. Other New Business, if any, which has arisen since the posting of the agenda and could
not have been anticipated prior to the time of the posting (25 0.S. §311 (9))

9. City Manager’'s Communications

10. Commissioners Community Announcements

11. Adjournment

Filed in the office of City Clerk and posted on the main lobby entrance door of City Hall at 10:30 AM
on October 18, 2024

e

Qumita Q.. \Do,d?md’

Derek Griffith, Interim City Manager Jerrith Worthy, City Clerk



SEPTEMBER 2024 PAYROLL

CITY OF CUSHING

** SEPTEMBER 13, 2024 **

REGULAR PAYROLL

AIRPORT PAYROLL
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS- 2 WEEKS

TOTAL

** SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 **

REGULAR PAYROLL
LONGEVITY
AIRPORT PAYROLL-LONGEVITY

HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS- 2 WEEKS

TOTAL

$396,915.24

$4,397.13

$135,720.19

$637,032.56

$235,229.35
$19,371.80
$161.48

$166,427.94

$421,190.57

TOTAL CITY PAYROLL FOR MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2024

$958,223.13




SEPTEMBER 2024 CLAIMS

CITY OF CUSHING

GENERAL FUND (110)
GENERAL FUND (110) ADDED TO CLAIMS

STREET & ALLEY FUND (111)
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND (114)
LIBRARY/QUADRAPLEX FUND (120)
COURT FUND (125)

AIRPORT SPECIAL FUND (126)

20089 SALES TAX FUND (138)

GRANT FUND (139)

TOTAL

$108,920.88
$2,839.61

$47,623.18
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,136.30
$6,562.50

$0.00

$169,082.47



10/14/2024 9:16 hM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 1
RACKET 23829 23830
VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND 1 110 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 01 COMMISSTION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT RUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L RCCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKS AMOUNT

01-4418 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
I-13RD—QR7TD-VVEK 110-501-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI COFFEE/PUFES PLUS 091489 53.46

01-4617 CROWE & DUNLEVY, PC
I-783742 110-501-3320 LEGAL & QTHER LEGAL MATTERS 091522 3,937.50

01-476( CIMARRON VALLEY COMMUNI
I-7967 110-501-3451 PUBLICATION E PUBLICATION ON HUFE VARIA 091514 14.00

DEPARTMENT 01 COMMISSION TOTAL: 4,004,96



10/14/2024 9:16 MM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE; 2
PACKET 23829 23830
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0130 ATET

I-09/2024 110-502-3490 TELEPHONE MONTHLY PHONE CHARGE 091494 384.22
01-90540 QUILI. CORPORATION

I-4054178} 110-502-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI PAPER FOR CITY HALL 091599 208.76
01-0631 ATST MOBILITY

I-X10092024 110-502-3490 TELEPHONE CITY MOBILE SVCS 091496 2,760.63
01-1382 AVAYA, INC.

1-2734866650 110-502-3490 TELEPHONE MONTHLY SVC R CYCC 091498 58,27
01-2294 QOPTIMIM

I-09/2024 DIGITALINK 110-502-3490 TELEPHONE DIGITALINK/FAX LINES 091588 450,79

I-09/2024 EDGEWOOD 110-502-3490 TELEPHONE EDGEWQOD LIFT STATION 091589 24.64
01-2368 DEREK GRIFFITH

I-240930-112-1 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS BUSINESS MEETING 09/30/24 091546 20.46
01-2663 VISA

I-360543330 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEQDS GOTC MEETING MONTHEY FEE 091623 35.00
01-4068 LAYMANCE SERVICES LLC

I-6515 110-502-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP TOWELS, CLEANERS 091561 167,43
01-4418 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

I-1LLI-XQMX-XTHK 110-502-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP TOILET PAPER, BATTERIES 091489 155.290

I-1PON-PGHK-PINY 110-502-3310 BUILDING MAIN LADDER 091489 49,99
G1-4687 OPTIMUM BUSINESS

I-101344583 110-502-3342 EQUIPMENT CON DIGITAL TRUMK SERVICES 091592 375,00
01-4934 HEATHER STOKES

I-10/2024 110-502-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP OCTOBER CLEANING 091611 L, 200.00
01=53310 MARTY RYLANT

I-09/2024 M. RYLANT 110-502-3343 EMPLOYEE MEDI UNCLAIMED BCBS REFUND 091&04 1.08
01-5311 KRETCHMAR DISTRIBUTING

I-4482 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEGUS MOWER REPAIR/PARKS 01557 4, 125.38

DEPARTMENT 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL 10,224.85




10/16/2024 9:23 AM DIRECT PAYABLES DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE:

1

VENDOR SET: 0L  CITY OF CUSHING ITEMS PRINTED: PAID, UNPAID

PACKET: 23845 OESC 10/16/2024

FUND : 110 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 02  GENERAL GOVERNMENT BANK: 1

VENDOR  NRME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-5015 OESC 1-10/2024 110-502-1080 3RD QUARTER-2024 091627 2,774.61
DEPARTMENT 02  GENERAL GOVERNMENT TGTPAL: 2,774,861
FUND 110  GENERAL FUND TOTAL: 2,7M4.61

REPORT GRA TOTAL: 2,774.61



10/%4/2024 9:16 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE ; 3
PACKET T 23829 23830

VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND ;110 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 03 ATTORNEY BANK: Multi
BUDGET TQ USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CRECK# AMOUNT
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-2029740A 110-503-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ATTORNEY 091529 69,00

01-4438 JONATHAN HUSEMAN
I-09/2024 110-503-3302 AUTO ALLOWANC AUTO ALLOWANCE 091553 450. 00

0L-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I-3144904 CITY 110-503-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ATTORNEY 081615 6.49

0L=-5174 SUN LIFE
I-09/2024 CITY 110-503-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE ATTORNEY 091614 5.10

01-5212 LEXISNEXIS, A DIVISION
I-3095371531 110-503-3451 PUBLICATION E PUBLICATION EXPENSE 091562 117.00

DEPARTMENT 03 ATTORNEY TOTAL: 651.59



10/14/2024 9:16 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PRGE: 4
PACKET i 23829 23830
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 114 GENERAI FUND
DEPARTMENT: 04 CITY MANAGER BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKS AMOUNT
01-1293  WALMARY
I-05731 110-504-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI PRINTER CARTRIDGES 091624 67.96
I-07456 110-504-3540 MISCELLANEOQUS WATER/COKE 091624 17.94
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
1-20297400 110-504-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE CITY MANAGER 021529 92.23
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I-3144904 CITY 110-504-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE CITY MANAGER 091615 B.4%9
D1-5174 SUN LIFE
I-09/2024 CITY 110-504-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE CITY MANAGER 09laiq 12,20
DEPARTMENT 04 CITY MANAGER TOTAL: 198.82




10/14/2024 9:16 MM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER FRGE: 5
PACKET 23829 23830
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 05 FINANCE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L RCCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKA RMOUNT
01-0540 QUILL CORPORATION
1-40517532 110-505-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI PRINTER CARTRIDGES 091599 488.7)
I-40807€25 110-505-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI CALCULATOR,HOLE PUNCH 091599 117.28
I-40824023 110-505-3440 OFFICE SURFLI SHARPIES 091599 8.77
01-2663 VisA
I-0%/2024 J. WORTHY 110-505-3491 TRAINING/TRAV GFJA CPE FINANCE TRAINING 091627 BT3.00
0L-Z808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLRHOM
I-2029740h 110-505-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE FINANCE 391529 137.5%%
01-4418 MMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
I=1HCG-HWHM-KDHH 110-505-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI MOUSE/MOUSE PAD 031489 46,82
I~1LLJI-X0QMX-XTMX 110-505-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI FILE FOLDERS 091489 129.30
01-4550 TELADQC HEALTH, INC.
I-3144904 CITY 113-505-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE FINANCE 031615 12,710
01=5174 SUN LIFE
I-09/2024 CITY 110-505-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE FINANCE 091614 18,25
DEPARTMENT 05 FINANCE TOTAL: 1,832.82




10/14/2024 9:16 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER FRGE: -4
PACKET ;23829 23830

VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND @ 110 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 06 COURT BANK: Multi
BUDGET 70 USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1523 OKLA MUNICIPAL COURT CL
I-09/2024 KRISTIN 110-506-3491 TRAINING/TRAV COURT CLERK WORKSHOP 091583 50.00

01-1551 OKLA MUNICIPAL LEAGUE
1-200004897 110-506-3491 TRAINING/TRAY OMJA FALL CONF 091584 200.00

01-2250 B & C BUSINESS PRODUCTS
I-ARBO786 110-506-3342 EQUIPMENT CON COURT USAGE 091499 21.00
I-ARS137) 110-506-3342 EQUIPMENT CON COURT USAGE 091499 21.00

01=2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-2029740A0 110-506-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE COURT 0315293 23.21

01-3937 OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL JUDG
I-09/2024 110-506-3330 DUES/MEMBERSH OMJA MEMB. 7/1/24-6/30/25 091586 50.00

01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I-3144904 CITY 110-506-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE COQURT 091615 2.2d

01-5174 ZUN LIFE
I-09/2024 CITY 110-506-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE COURT O316LY 3.07

DEPARTMENT 06 COURT TQTAL; 370.56




10/14/2024 9:16 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PRGE: 7
PACKET 23829 23830
VENDOR SET: Mult
FOND 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 07 POLICE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# MMOUNT
01-0411 CONTINGENT FUND

I-99/2024 LIVERGOOD 110~507~3491 TRAINING/TRAV REIMB JERROD LIVERGOOD 091520 132.74
01l=-0464 CUSHING LUMBER COMPANY

I-267705 110-507-3305 AMMO/TRRGET/R BOARDS,BITS, BOLTS, NUTS 091525 861,55

I-267714 110-507-3305 AMMO/TARGET/R SPRAY PAINT, STRING WIRE 091625 44.94

I-267749 110-507-3305 AMMO/TARGET/R WIRE WHEEL, SPRAY PAINT 091525 32.96

I-267759 110-507-3305 AMMO/TNRRGET /R CARRIAGE BOLTS, WASHERS 091525 36.60

I-267835 110-507-3305 AMMO/TARGET/R 2-DRILL BITS 091525 9.98
01-0540 QUILL CORPORATION

I-40777298 110-507-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI CABLE TIES 091599 34.02

I-40787426 110-507-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI STAPLER, PENS, ENVELOPES 091599 82.29

I-40795146 110-507-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI FILE FQOLDERS 031599 20,24
3i-1008 GRIMSLEY'S

I-504310 110-507-3440 QFFICE SUPPLI TRASH BAGS, PAPER TOWELS 091547 B3, 24

I-507150 110-507-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI BATH TISSUE 091547 T6.25
01-1387 MACCO PROMOTIONS INC

I-74440-1 110-507-3500 UNIFQRMS/BADG UNIFORMS (MOSHER) 091565 180,96
OL-2185 FOSITIVE PROMOTIONS, IN

I-07447095 110-507-3333 POSITIVE PROM HALLOWEEN BAGS & BOOKS 091596 420,20
01-2258 OKLAHOMA POLICE SUPPLY

I-0092199 110-507-3500 UNIFORMS/BADG PANTS (SMITH, REYNOLDS) 091587 349,95
01-2663 VISA

C-09/2024 POLICE 110-507-3491 TRAINING/TRAV CREDIT-POLICE/DURANT TRAI 091623 49.20-

I-335 110-507-3491 TRAINING/TRAV MAJOR CRIMES CONFERENCE 091623 200,00
01-2704 RAY ALLEN MANUFACTURING

I-RINV3S5978 110-507-3540 POLICE K-9 OP E-COLLAR & SUPPLIES 091601 134,96
0L=-2804 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-2029740A 110-507-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE POLICE 091529 1:.15L.867
01-3286 APPLIED CONCEPTS INC

I~-444308 110-507-3303 TECHNOLOGY MA RADAR REPAIRS SENT TO 091493 T32.50
01-3%08 MTM RECOGNITION CORPORA

I-6215431 110-507-3304 AUX OFFICER P BRONZE EAGLE SCULPTURE 091574 276.00
01-4080 COMPUTER PROJECTS OF IL

I-24-09-138ME 110-507-3342 EQUIPMENT CON ANNUAL SERVICE FEE 091518 198,00
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

I-3144904 CITY 110-507-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE POLICE 091615 105,78



10/14/2024 9:16 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: L]
PACKET T 23829 23830

VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND HE L GENERAL FUND
BEPARIMENT: 07 POLICE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM § G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKS AMOUNT
01-4634 STILLWATER MEDICAL CENT

I-07/2024 E.MOSHER 110-507-3343 EMPLOYEE MEDI PREEMPLOYMENT DRUG SCREEN 091610 110.00
01-~5174 SUN LIFE

I-09/2024 CITY 110-507-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE PBOLICE 021614 152,32

DEPARTMENT 07 POLICE TOTAL; 5,571.95



10/14/2024 9:16 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE : 9
PACKET 23829 23830
VENDOR SET; Mult
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 08 COMMUNITY DEVELOBMENT BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0411  CONTINGENT FUND
I-24141, 110~508-3342 EQUIP CONTRAC NOTICE OF LIENS 091520 180.00
I-24141 110-508-3342 EQUIP CONTRAC 1-LIEN RELEASE 091520 18.00
I-24145 110-508-3342 EQUIP CONTRAC NOTICE OF LIENS 091520 126.00
I-24146 110-508-3342 EQUIP CONTRAC LIEN RELEASES 091520 36.00
01-0464  CUSHING LUMBER COMPANY
I-267218 110-508-3329 PEMOLITION EX 4X8X1/2 BOARDS TQ SECURE 091525 173.94
01-1293  WALMART
I-07722 110-508-3345 EQUIPMENT/TQO TOLLS FOR CALEB RATENET 091624 20,85
01-2230 B & © BUSINESS PRODUCTS
I-ARBO786 110-508-3342 EQUIP CONTRAC COLOR USAGE 091499 25.62
I-ARB0786 110-508-~3342 EQUIP CONTRAC COMM DEV USRGE 091499 21.00
I-ARB1371 110-508-3342 EQUIP CONTRAC COMM DEV USAGE 091499 21.00
I-ARB1371 110-508-3342 EQUIP CONTRAC COLOR USAGE 091499 17.04
01-2663 VISA
I-09/2024 110-508-3491 TRAINING/TRAV JOINT CODE CONFERENCE 091623 175.00
I-2883697726 110~508-3342 EQUIP CONTRAC SEPT 2024 ADOBE PAYMENT 091623 19.99
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-20297408 110-508-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEN 091529 137,99
01-4418 AMAZON CAFITAL SERVICES
I-1NTG-M33G-XDDX 110-508-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI CALENDAR, STAFLER, PENS 091489 157.96
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I-3144904 CITY 110-508-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE COMMUNITY DEVELQPMEN 091615 12,70
01=5174 SUN LIFE
1-09/2024 CITY 110-508-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEN 091614 18.25%
01-5243  NATHAN MELOY
I-09/2024 MELOY 110-508-3491 TRAINING/TRAVY GAS REIMBURSEMENT 091569 10.00
DEPARTMENT 08 COMMUNITY DEVELOBMENT TOTAL 1,171.34



10/14/2024 9:16 AM REGULAR DEPARTHMENT PAYMENT REGISTER FAGE 0
PACKET 23829 23830
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 119 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 09 FIRE/AMBULANCE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKH# RMOUNT
01-9111 SUMMIT UTILITIES OKLAHO
I-09/2024 BUS BARN 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN ACCT#21010048275]1 091613 40,17
E-0%/2024 SFTY CTR 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN ACCT#210100383409 091613 368.14
01-0135 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A
I-002503 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN UTILITY KNIFE SET, BLADES 091497 20.97
O1=-0247 BOUMD TREE MEDICAL LLC
I-85436647 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 091507 130.35
I-85473810 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 091507 304.26
01=0411 CONTINGENT FUND
I-24147 110-509-3424 MILEAGE/MEALS PETTY CASH 091520 149,72
01-0466 CUSHING PLUMBING
I-~53195 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN WATER COOLER FILTERS 091527 282.00
OL=0479 B & L PRINTING, LLC
I-5627 110-509-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI ENVELOPES 091528 150.00
01-0679 AIRGAS USA, LLC
I-5510554111 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- RENT CYL MED OXYGEN 091488 35.47
I-5510554187 110~509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- RENT CYL MED OXYGEN 091488 57.46
I-9153295933 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL OXYGEN 091488 162,99
I1-9153451292 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL OXYGEN 091488 22).53
I-9153712380 110-509~3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL OXYGEN 091488 255.49
I-9153939057 110-509-3343 MED SOPPLIES- MEDICAL OXYGEN 091488 162.68
OL-0812 FIRE PROTECTION PUB
I-270589 110-509-349] TRAINING/TRAV HAZ-MAT TECH E-BOOK 091538 T6.71
OL-08L1 FIRE SERVICE TRAINING
I-0092250 110-509-3491 TRAINING/TRAV TRAINING/BLEVINS, MORRIS 081540 900,00
I-0092431 110~509-3491 TRAINING/TRAV DYLAN TAYLOR 091540 800,00
I-0095455 110-509-3491 TRAINING/TRAV JARED BROWN 091540 1,750.00
I-0095870 110-509-3491 TRAINING/TRAV TRAINING/W. SHIDELER 0915440 375.00
D1-1008 GRIMSLEY'S
I-505854 110-509-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP CUSTORIAL SUPPLIES 08L547 229,18
01-1293 WALMART
I-02699 110-509-3485 SPEC PROGRAM/ COQFFEE, TEA, SUGAR 091624 210.77
I-02989B 110-509-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI OFFICE SUPPLIES 091624 149.18
I-04138n 110-509-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR RANGE FINDER/BINOCULARS 091624 836.00
01-1424 MEDICLAIMS INC
I-24-7075 110-509-3323 BILLING EXPEN MEDICAL BILLING 091564 4,832,858
01-1687 CHEMSEARCH



1071472029 9:16 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 11
PACKET 23829 23830
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 09 FIRE/AMBULANCE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-~CURRENT AUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM § G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKE AMOUNT
01-1687 CHEMSEARCH

I-B856463 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN WATER SAMPLE 091513 96.33
01-2132 STERICYCLE, INC

I-8007765330 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES— MEDICAL WASTE 0914609 413,99

I-8008370179 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL WASTE 091609 413.99
01-2250 B & C BUSINESS PRODUCTS

I-0530430-001 110-599-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI SHIPPING, LEGAL PADS,CLIPS 091499 £€9.19

I-0530804-001 110-509-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI SHIPPING 091499 12,41

I-ARBOTES 110-509-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI COPIER LEASE MAINTENANCE 091499 241.20

I-ARBO91B 110-509-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI CONTRACT BASE RATE 091439 30.00

I-hRE1221 110-509-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI CONTRACT BASE CHARGE 091499 30.52

I-AR81370 110-509-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI COPIER LEASE MAINTENANCE 091495 274,80
01-2521 TESCORP, INC

C-984241 110-509-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR CREDIT ON RCCOUNT 091617 317.33-

I-984230 110-509-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR PARTS/COMPRESSOR 091617 757.00
01-2636 STROBES & MORE

I-316334 110-509-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR LIGHTHEAD PROGRAMMER 091612 8%.03
01-2663 VISA

I-09/2024 FIRE DEPT 110-509-3491 TRAINING/TRAV HOTEL STAY MUSKOGEE 091623 480,75

1-09/2024 FIRE DEPT 110-509-3491 TRAINING/TRAV CANCELLED HOTEL STAY 091623 384, 60~
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL QF OKLAHOM

I-2029740A 110-509-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE FIRE 091529 L,243.68
01-2872 GKLA CHAPTER INT'L ASSO

I-D30CORE2-0001 119-509-3491 TRAINING/TRAV OKIAAI CONFERENCE 031582 1,000.00
D1-2885 SCHATZ WINDOW WASHING

I-29916 110-5058-3310 BUILDING MAIN WINDOW WASHING 091605 00, 00
01-2919 TYLER MORRIS

1-09/2024 MORRIS 110-509-3491 TRAINING/TRAV TRAVEEL EXPENSE 091573 68,35
01-3650 JAMES A. BLEVINS

I-09/2024 BLEVINS 110-509-3491 TRAINING/TRAV TRAVEL EXPENSE 091505 108.48
0i-3704 BROKEN ARROW ELECTRIC §

I-53249240.,001 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN INTERIOR LIGHT BULBS 091506 20B8.08
01=3800 FIRE SAFETY EDUCATION

I-INVOOZ026 110-509-3451 PUBLIC EDUCAT FIRE SAFETY EDUCATION 091538 A 415.00
ol-4132 TELEFLEX, LLC

I-950898192§ 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- EZ-I0O NEEDLE 091616 562.50



10/14/2024 9:16 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER BAGE: 12
PACKET 23829 23830
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND
PEPARTMENT: 09 FIRE/AMBULANCE BANK: Multi
BUDRGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-4371 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SER
I-IN2112714 110-509-3480 SAFETY CLOTHI THERMAL IMAGER CAMERAS 091575 1,822.66
01-4413 BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORPO
I-12758394 110-509-3343 MEDP SURPLIES- SOFTWARE LATE FEES 091503 5.1%
I-12832753 110-509-3343 MED SUPFLIES-~ SOFTWARE LATE FEES 091503 5.39
I-12967008 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- SOFTWARE LATE FEES 091503 5.78
01-4418 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
I-114)-XM6K-V1YY 110-509-3480 SAFETY CLOTHI SPARKY MASCOT SUIT 0914R9 497 .66
01-4549 BRONCO EQUIPMENT RENTAL
1-884074-0001 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN SKID STEER RENTAL 0RL50% 620,68
01=-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC,
I-3144904 CITY 110-509-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE FIRE 091615 114.27
01-4623  MCKESSCN MERICAL-SURGIC
1-22549641 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES~ MEDICAL SUPPLIES 091567 495.48
[-22549642 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 091567 57.20
I-22565680 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 091567 138.80
I-22576722 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 091567 110.60
I-22576723 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 091567 1,121.71
I-22576974 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 091567 183.06
I-22590775 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 091567 2%.70
I-225943238 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 091567 147.25
I-22612907 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 091567 2717.17
01-5024 DALTON RODGERS
I-~1114832 110~-509-3489 TESTS AND LIC NATIONAL PARAMEDIC LIC 0981603 175.00
I-1131827 110-509-3489 TESTS AND LIC NATIGNAL PARAMEDIC LIC 091603 175.00
I-4726413 110-509-3489 TESTS AND LIC STATE PARAMEDIC LICENSE 091603 85.00
01=5137 CLIFFORD POWER.SYSTEMS,
I-PMA-0120279 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN GENERATOR PLANNED MAINT 091516 1,075.00
01-5174 SUN LIFE
I-09/2024 cITY 110-509-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE FIRE 091614 164,51
01=-5263 HEARTLAND MEDICAL DIREC
I-2018& 110-509-332¢ CONTRACTS-PR. MEDICAL DIRECTOR 091551 T50. 00
QL-5272 ELIZABETH LAUDERDALE
I-09/2029 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- EMS REFUND 091560 238.62
01-5273 DARIN J STANDEFER
1-05/2024 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- EMS REFUND 031€08 4.00
01-5303 MARTHA BETCHEL



10/14/2024

PACKET

VENDOR SET:

FUND

DEPARTMENT: 09
BUDGET TO USE:

9:16 AM
23829 23830
Mult

110 GENERAL FUND

FIRE/AMBULANCE
CB-CURRENT BURGET

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE: 13

BANK: Multi

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-5303 MARTHA BETCHEL continued

I-09/2024 110-509-3323 BILLING EXPEN EMS REFUND 091504 507.49
01-5304 MICHAEL MORRIS

I-09/2024 110-50%-3323 BILLING EXPEN EMS REFUND 081572 82.65
01-5305 DANIEL RAINES

I-0%/2024 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES— EMS REFUND 091600 218.18
01-5306 MICHAEL MCDONALD

I-09/2024 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- EMS REFUND 091566 278.17
01-5307 JARED BROWN

I-09/2024 BROWN 110-509-3489 TESTS AND LIC EMT STATE & NATIONAL LIC 081510 1a9. 00

DEPARTMENT 09 FIRE/AMBULANCE TOTAL 30,189.90




10/14/2029 9:16 AM REGULAR DEPARIMENT PAYMENT REGISTER BPAGE: 14
PACKET 23829 23830
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARIMENT: 11 PARKS BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKH# AMOUNT
01-0041 AHRBERG MILLING
I-255407 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA BUCCANEER PLUS 091497 79.50
01-0135 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A
C-000240 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA CREDIT-20V BATTERY 091497 169,99~
I-000018 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA RED MULCH 091497 104.70
I-000237 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA GREASE GUN, 20V BATTERY 091497 399.98
I-000254 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA RED MULCH 091497 52.35
I-002518 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA BULK GRADE 8 091497 8.13
01-0464 CUSHING LUMBER COMPANY
[-266966 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA 4X8, GRAVEL MIX 091525 33.98
I-26743%5 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA 12" SPIKES 091525 11.25
I-267470 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA GRAVEL MIX 091525 4.99
I-267527 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA LOCKS 091525 59.96
I-267542 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA WASP SPRAY 091525 11.98
01-1512 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STO
C-140382 110-511-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR CREDIT-CORE RETURN 091579 22.00-
I-138045 110-511-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR DISCONNECT 091579 B.99
I-138561 110-511-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR PLIERS 091579 99.85
I-140232 110-511-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR BATTERY 091579 255.01
I-140383 110-511-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR DRILI SET, ROTARY 091579 38.98
01-2201 GREENFIELD MECHANECAT
I-4753 110-511-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR MOWER PARTS 091545 358,92
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-2029740A 110-511-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE PARKS 091529 230,21
01-4550 TELADOC NEALTH, INC.
I-3144904 CITY 110-511-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE PARKS 091615 21.18
OL-4849 CLERN UNIFORM COMPANY
I-09/2024 CITY 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA PARKS 091515 50.85
01=-5%174 SUN LIFE
I-09/2024 CITY 110-521-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE PARKS 09Ll614 30.45
01-5290 ENLOW AND SONS EQUIPMEN
1-09/2024 PARKS DEPT 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA RADIATOR FOR MOWER 091534 1,270.00
I-09/24 PARKS 110-511-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR SPEED TRIM WHEEL 091534 115,00

PEPARTMENT 11

PARKS

3,054.37



10/14/2024 9:16 MM

PACKET 23829 23830
VENDOR SET: Mult

FOND : 110 GENERAL FUND

PEPARTMENT: 12
BUDGET TO USE:

SERVICE CENTER

CB~CURRENT BUDGET

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PRGE :

BANK: Multi

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
0i-0111 SUMMIT OTILITIES QKLAHO
I-09/2024 svC 110-512-3501 UTILITIES ACCTH#210100267475 091613 59.62
01-0443 CROW-BURLINGAME CO
I-104-1142686 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT ORIFICE TUBE 091521 2,01
I-104-113346 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT 14234 YF FREON 091521 499.99%
01-0600 NAPA AUTO PARTS
I-946202 113-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT RUBBER PRESS-IN 051576 3.00
I-946245 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT ENGINE FLUSH 091576 16.09
I1-946557 119-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT AIR/FUEL FILTERS 091576 264.07
I-946891 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT DRYER-CARTRIDGES 091576 94.62
I-947023 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT LYNCH PIN 091576 .12
I-9470%96 110-512~3510 VEHICLE MAINT CABIN AIR FILTER 091576 13.03
I-94710% 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT MIDWEST FASTNER TRAY 091576 4.58
I-947126 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT STARTING FLUID 091576 35.88
I-947140 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT ERIMER PUMP 091576 33.99
I-947147 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT ADAPTER BEARING 091576 21.00
I-947198 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BRAKE PADS 091576 41.71
I-947200 119-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT VIRTUAL KIT 091574 129,99
I-947298 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT VALVE KNOB 091576 13.70
I-947416 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT COMPARTMENT LATCH 091576 34.17
I-94752% 110-512-3345 EQUIPMENT/TOO CORDLESS IMPACT WRENCH 091576 349.90
I-547568 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT KYDRAULIC FILTER 091576 71.00
I-947594 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT SPARK PLUGS 091576 53.34
I-947738 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BALL JOINT 091576 84,90
I-947751 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BRAKE PADS 091576 41.71
01-0874 GRAINGER INC
I-9256956617 110-512-2350 FUEL CIRCUIT BREAKER 091544 B3, 30
01-0916 P & K FQUIPMENT, INC.
I-5641525 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT SERVICE CALL 091593 456. 54
01=-1029 BARRIS STATION 33, LIC
I-34736 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT 4 MOUNT AND BALANCE 091550 B8.00
I-34762 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MRINT 4 MOUNT AND BALANCE 091550 88,00
I-34786 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT FLAT 091550 40,00
01-1512 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STO
C-141115 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CREDIT-CORE RETURN 091579 22,00~
C-141117 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CREDIT-CORE RETURN 091579 44.00-
I-137270 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT AIR TEMP SEN 091579 76.88
I-137553 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BARREL PUMP 091579 43,99
I-138048 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT LD FUEL FILTFR 091579 26.99
I-138272 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT HD FUEL FILTER 091579 22,73
[-138413 110-~512-3510 VENICLE MAINT BREATHER FILTER 091579 13.55
I-138436 119-512-351¢ VEHICLE MAINT WATER PUMP 091579 63,00
I-138570 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BATTERY 091579 135.79



10/14/2029 9:16 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PRGE: 16
PACKET 23829 23830

VEMDOR SET: Mult

FUND + 110 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 12 BANK: Multi

BUDGET TO USE:

SERVICE CENTLR
CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM ¥ G/L ACCOUNT MNAMF DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
G1-1512 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE ST0O continued

I-139197 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BRAKE REL HANDLE 091579 32.13

I-139557 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT INTRCLR TUBE 091579 177.14

I-140113 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT WIPER BLADES 091579 29.90

I-140266 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CAR FOGGER 091579 .99

I-140281 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT LIFT SUPPORT 091579 34.26

I-140439 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT INT MANIFQLD 091579 225.28

I-140630 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT OIL DRAIN PLUG 091579 3.68

I-140648 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT WEPER BLADES 091579 29,90

I-140655 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BATTERY 091579 145,98

I-140675 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CONTROL ARM 091579 110,28

I-141113 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BATTERIES 091579 333.04

I-141114 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BATTERY 091579 153.38

I-141121 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BATTERIES 091579 181.44
01-2663 VIsa

I-09/2024 J. BROWN 110-512-3491 TRAINING/TRAV EVT TESTING-JEREMY BROWN 091623 200.00

I-09/2024 sSVC 110-512-3510¢ VEHICLE MAINT 1-RELAYS 091623 288.85

I-09/2024 SvC 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT RELAY 091623 288.85

I-09/24 SVC 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT ALTERNATOR HARNESS VOLTAG 091623 999,95
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL CF OKLAHOM

I-2029740A 110-512-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SERVICE CENTER 091529 137.99
D1-3541 FLEETPRIDE INC

I-119744809 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT LUBE FILTERS 091542 176.64
01-3914 OKLAHOMA ASSOC. OF EVT

I-24-002 110-512-3491 TRAINING/TRAV TRAINING ~ JEREMY BROWN 091585 200,00
Ol-4401 SNAP-ON CREDIT LLC

I-09/2024 110-512-3330 LEASES/SUPPOR APOLLO D9 SUBRIC RENEWAL 081606 61.00
01-4418 AMMZON CAPITAL SERVICES

I-139K-4RIV-T3IHT 110-532-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CLIMATE CONTROL MODULE 091489 157.69

I-14K6-41MH-FQR3 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MARINT HEADLIGHT ASSEMBLY 091489 129,99
0i-4436 SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC

I-3600147925 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT VARIOUS SIZE TIRES 091607 1, B16.96
01-45172 CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT,

I-578412 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT FOAM/WATER INDICTORS REP 091519 1,571,65

I-578413 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT FOAM/WATER INDICTORS REP 0915149 753.60

I-578414 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT FOAM/WATER INDICTORS REP 091519 539,87
f01-4518 QUALITY PETROLEUM, INC

I-0006394104-001 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT OIL AND AIR FILTERS 091598 532.81
01=4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.



10/14/2024 9:16 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 17
PACKET 23829 23830
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARIMENT: 12 SERVICE CENTER BANK: Multi
BUDGET 710 USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM ¥ G/L, ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKS AMOUNT
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, 1INC. continued
I-3144904 CITY 110-512-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SERVICE CENTER 091615 12.70
01-4683 MACY LINK
I-09/2024 110-512-3350 FUEL AUTO ALLOWANCE 091563 20,00
OL=-4767 PENLEY OIL COMPANY
I-SI-24370 110-512-351¢ VEHICLE MAINT BULK QIL 091595 1,500.00
I-SI-24409 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT 5W20/55 GAL CIL 091595 638.00
01-4819 GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIR
F-254-1027113 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT ALL TERRAIN TIRES 091543 693.80
03=3011 HOLT TRUCK CENTERS OF O
I-411450677 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT AIR HORN 091552 131.45
01-5020 LACAL EQUIPMENT INC
I-0421378-1N 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT 4 BEARINGS 091559 586,96
Ql-5072 FLEET FUELS LLC
I-3624342 110-512-3350 FUEL 3254 GALLONS NL 051541 7,74%9.07
I-3624342 110-512-3350 FUEL 1773 GALLONS DIESEL 091541 4,240.48
D1-5084 BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT,
I-11P18342,02 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT TEMP SENSOR, V-MUX 091502 213.36
I-11PiB8435 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT MICRO SWITCH 091502 99.21
01-5111 INDUSTRIAL TRUCK EQUIPM
I-101735 116-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT TARP FOR DUMP BED 091554 119,34
01-5112 MA&S TRUCK AND EQUIPMENT
I-6656 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT LIFT CYLINDER RERUILD 091456 4,217.50
01-5138 BOB HOWARD PDC
I-9481470 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT WASHER FLUID NOZZLE 091506 33.26
I-9495689 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT DIFFERENTIAL FILL PLUG 091506 4.48
I-9500945 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT DOOR PANEL-TRIM 091506 553.43
I-9510325 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT INTAKE MANIFOLD 091506 361.76
I-9512085 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT SWAY BAR FRAME BUSHING 091506 44.12
I-951851¢ 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT HUB CAPS 091506 ig3.e0
I-9537436 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT IN TAKE TUBE 091506 105.50
F1-5174 SUN LIFE
I-09/2024 CITY 110-512-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SERVICE CENTER 091614 18.25
01-5234 DIAZ TOOLS FOR LIFE LLC
I-09302489688 110-512-3345 EQUIPMENT/TOO IMPACT WREMCH,1/4 DR &PT 091531 1&0.25
DEPARTMENT 12 SERVICE CENTER TOTAL 34,019.86



10/14/2024 9:16 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 18
PACKET 23829 23830
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTHMENT: 13 STREETS BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0091 AMERICAN WELDING SUPPLY
I-557487 110-513-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR C.R. ROUNDS 091491 8.89
I-557601 110-513-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR ANGLE IRON 091491 95.42
I-557610 110-513-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR SQUARE TUBING 091491 75.88
I-557688 110-513-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR SQUARE TUBING 091491 50.45
01-0464 CUSHING LUMBER COMPANY
I-267231 110-513-3485 STREET /SIDEWA STAKES 091525 12.890
1-2677177 110-513~3485 STREET/SIDEWA 3 GALLON SPRAYER 091525 319,99
01-0600 NAPA AUTO PARTS
C-944439n 110-513-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR NOT OUR TICKET 091576 13.20-
I-947183 110-513-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR WIRE BRUSHES 091576 T1.23
01-1497 NEWMAN SIGNS
I-TRFINV0O56674 110-513-3495 TRAFFIC CONTR 50 U-CHANNEL POST 10°' 091578 1,456,12
ol-z2e08 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-2029740A 110-513-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE STREETS 031529 276,63
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I-31449%04 CITY 110-513-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE STREETS 081615 25,39
01-4845 CLEAN UNIFORM COMPANY
1-09/2024 CITY 110-513-3500 UNIEFORMS STREETS 091515 34,11
D1-5174 50N LIFE
I-08/2024 CITY 110~513~1050 MEDICAL/LIFE STREETS 091614 36.59

DEPARTMENT 13

STREETS



10/14/2024 9:16 AM

PACKET 23829 23830
VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND 110 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 15
BUDGET TC USE:

YOUTH CENTER
CB~CURRENT BUDGET

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

BANK: Multi

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/1. ACCOUNT NAME PESCRIPTICN CHECK# AHOUNT
01-0111 SUMMIT UTILITIES OKLRHO

1-09/2024 cycC 110-515-3501 UTILITIES ACCTE210100656429 091613 302.99
01-0347 CHARLTON'S HERTING & AI

I-67385 110-515-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR ICE MAKER REPAIR 081512 232.00
01-0411 CONTINGENT FUND

I-24139 110-515-~3307 ACTIVITY SUPP PIZZA/DRINK CYCC FOOTBALL 091520 52.73

I-24143 110-515-3307 ACTIVITY SUPP PIZZA HOME FQOTBALL GAMES 091520 51.73

I-24144 110-515-3307 ACTIVITY SUPP PIZZA HOME FOOTBALL GAME 091520 44.96
01-07%0 EWING ELECTRIC WOTOR LI

I-0091108 110-515-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR CIRCULATING PUMP REFAIR 091536 277,40
01-1293 WALMART

I-00237 110-515-3307 ACTIVITY SUPP APPLE QC 25 091624 25.00

I-05272 110-515-3307 ACTIVITY SUPP TABLET, BATTERIES 091624 128.78

I-07801B 110-515-3307 ACTIVITY SUPP PINE SOL, POP,WATER 091624 55.90

I-09955A 110-515-3307 ACTIVITY SUPP GATORADE, POP 0916249 27.862
D1-1932 PAT'S TROPHIES

I-2397 110-515-3600 SPORTS COMPLE MEDALS 091594 570.00
041-2709 TRUDY EVANS

I-09/2024 110~515-3307 ACTIVITY SUPP RECEIPT BOOKS 091535 250,00
0L=-2608 DELTA DENTAIL OF OKLAHOM

I1-2029740n 110-515-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE YOUTH CENTER 091529 230,21
01-3338 IRRIGATION STATION

I-0017547894-001 110-515-3610 5P. COMPLEX-E CONTROL VALVE 091555 155,89
GL-3704 BAQKEN ARROW ELECTRIC S

I-53253068.001 110-515-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR FLAT PANEL FIELD LUMENS 091508 171.43
01=-4527 TKO EQUIPMENT SALES & R

I-9719 110-515-3610 SP. COMPLEX-E RENTAL-POWER RAKE 091620 125.00
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC,

I-31445%0« CITY 110-515-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE YOUTH CENTER 091615 21,18
01=-4611 TKO CONSTRUCTION, WELDI

I-9683 110-515-3610 SP. COMPLEX-E 40-RAILROAD TIES 091619 T50.00
01=-5174 SUN LIFE

I-09/2024 CITY 110-515-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE YOUTH CENTER 091614 30,45

DEPARTMENT 15 YOUTH CENTER TOTAL: 3,503.27




10/14/2024 9:16 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PRYMENT REGISTER PRGE: 20
PACKET 23829 23830
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 10 GENERAL FUND
DEPARIMENT: 16 SENIOR CITIZENS BANK: Mulci
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOGUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0111 SUMMIT UTILITIES OKLAHO

I-09/2024 SR. CITZ 110-516-3501 UTILITIES ACCT#210100656266 091613 108,12
0L-0347 CHARLTON'S HEATING & AL

I-67399 110-516-3341 EQUIPMENT PRR AIR CONDITIONER REPAIRS ba1512 370.00
01-D411 CONTINGENT FUND

I-24140 110-516-3302 ACTIVITY EXPE 2024 FORD TRANSIT VAN 091520 63,66
01-1293 WALMART

1-09/2024 SAM'S CLUB 110-516-3302 ACTIVITY EXPE MUFFINS, PLATES, COFFEEMATE 091624 191.80

I-09/2024 SAM'S CLUB 110-516-3322 COSTODIAL SUP BATH TISSUE 091624 26,63
01=-2294 OPTIMUM

I-09/2024 SR. CIT2 110-516-3501 UTILITIES INTERNET MONTHLY SERVICE 091590 94.95

I-10/2024 SR. CIT2 110-516-3501 UTILITIES INTERNET MONTHLY SERVICE 091591 94.95
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OXLAHOM

I-2029740A 110-516-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SR CITIZENS CENTER 091529 82.21
Ol-4068 LAYMANCE SERVICES LLC

I-6539 119-516-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP ENMOTION ROLL TOWELS 094561 143.50
01-4104 HAMMOND FIRE SYSTEM LLC

I-3923 110-516-3310 BUILDING MAIN ANNU SPRINKLER INSPECTION 031544 225,00
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

I-3144904 CITY 110-516-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SR CITIZENS CENTER 091615 B.49
01-5174 SUN LIFE

I-09/2024 CITY 110-516-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SENIOR CITIZENS 091614 12,20
01=-5196 VILLAGE TRAVEL LLC

I-73688 110-516-3325 DONATED FUNDS MOTOR COACH RENTAL 091622 1,000.00
01-5256 RENTOKIL PEST CONTROL

I-68430357 110-516-3310 BUILDING MAIN PEST CONTROL 091602 B, 00

DEPARTMENT 16

SENIOR CITIZENS

TOTAL:

2,511.51




10/14/2024 9:16 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 21
BACKET 23829 23830
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND @ 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 17 LIBRARY BANK: Mulri
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM ¥ G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-9135 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A
I-099349 110-517-3360 GROUNDS UPKEE 12 BAGS CYPRESS MULCH 091497 47.88
01-0171 BAKER & TAYLOR
I-5019067674 110-517-3150 BOOKS ADULT TITLES 091501 38.98
I-5019072132 110-517-3150 BOOKS ADULT TITLES 091501 263.02
I-501909%1768 110-517-3150 BOOKS ADULT TITLES 091501 145.42
I-5019108471 110-517-3150 BOOKS ADULT TITLES 091501 19.55
I-5019136830 110-517-3150 BOOKS ADULT TITLES 091501 308.18
I-5019138380 110-517-3150 BOOKS JUVENILE TITLES 09150] 219.60
01-0345 CUSHING CHAMBER OF COMM
I-GZ 3273 110-517-3491 TRAINING/TRAV FITP BOOTH 091524 25,00
01-90540 QUILL CORPORATION
I-40830488 110-517-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI PRINTER CARTRIDGE 091599 106.19
OL-1234 TULSA WORLD
I-09/2024 OCT-DEC 110-517-3473 REFERENCE MAT SUBSCRIPTION nel621 257.24
01-1293 WALMART
I-00748 110-517-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP PAPER TOWELS 091624 41.76
01-1713 MICROMARKETING LILC
I-963%00 110-517-3080 AUDIG/VIDEO ADULT TITLES 091570 114.97
I-964112 110-517-3080 AUPIO/VIDEQ  ADULT TITLES 091570 33.95